

KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING February 10th, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> RE: TA Set-Aside – Safe Routes to School Reimbursement Agreement

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh (City) and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (PennDOT) in connection with PennDOT's Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside (TA Set-Aside) and the City's Safe Routes to School (SRTS) program and providing for the reimbursement of municipal incurred costs thereof, not to exceed One Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand (\$125,000.00) Dollars.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Feb 13, 2023 11:35 EST)

Kimberly Lucas

Director

KL/JS/sy

SRTS TA Set-Aside RA Letter

Final Audit Report 2023-02-13

Created: 2023-02-10

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAv0g9dE33W4epFn0QgmdeicHMUAXPZnkM

"SRTS TA Set-Aside RA Letter" History

Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-02-10 - 9:55:19 PM GMT- IP address: 24.3.251.117

Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-02-10 - 9:55:33 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-02-13 - 4:35:32 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

Signature Date: 2023-02-13 - 4:35:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Agreement completed. 2023-02-13 - 4:35:49 PM GMT